#### 900253147 04/23/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Entity Type

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scottish & Newcastle plc		106/17/2008	public limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scottish & Newcastle Limited	
Street Address:	2-4 Broadway Park, South Gyle Broadway	
City:	Edinburgh	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EH12 6HX	
Entity Type:	private limited company: UNITED KINGDOM	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3233802	THE ONE AND ONLY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-790-9200

Email: trademark@cll.com, mxe@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Joel Karni Schmidt

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-6799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30029.001/JKS/MEL/MXE

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joel Karni Schmidt

TRADEMARK REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0076

OP \$40,00 3233802

900253147

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	1133 Avenue of the Americas Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. New York, NEW YORK 10036-6799		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Maryann E. Licciardi	
Signature:		/Maryann E. Licciardi/	
Date:		04/23/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=THE ONE AND ONLY Certificate of Incorporation Scottish & Newcastle Limited#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0077



# FILE COPY

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 16288

I hereby certify that

# SCOTTISH & NEWCASTLE PLC

formerly registered as a public company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 1985 as a private company is now incorporated under the name of

# SCOTTISH & NEWCASTLE LIMITED

and that the company is limited.

Given at Companies House on 17th June 2008

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL by me. Claudia Grace van Tooren, Solicitor, Notary Public, of 2-4 Broadway Park, South Gyle Broadway, Edinburgh EH129JZ at Edinburgh on 2/4 Mazol 2012.

Claudia Grace van Tooren Solicitor, N.P., Scotland







TRADEMARK REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0078

**RECORDED: 04/23/2013**